When first released, NXP’s automotive power devices
housed in the SOT78 and SOT404 packages were limited
to maximum current ratings up to 75 A. At the time this
was not a constraint, as the high RDS(on) values of available
components meant the junction temperature would exceed
the allowed 175 ºC at lower currents.
Recent advances in semiconductor technology have pushed
down on-state resistances so far that many NXP products,

Printed in the Netherlands
VDS
(V)
RDS(on)
(mΩ)
@VGS
(V)
ID(DC) Max
@ 25°C
(A)
SOT78
(TO220AB)
SOT404
(D2PAK)
30
1.8 10 100 - BUK761R8-30C
2.0 10 100 BUK752R0-30C -
2.7 10 100 BUK752R7-30B BUK762R7-30B
2.8 5 100 BUK952R8-30B BUK962R8-30B
40
2.0 10 100 - BUK762R0-40C
2.2 5 100 - BUK962R2-40C
2.3 10 100 BUK752R3-40C -
2.4 5 100 BUK952R4-40C -
3.1 10 100 BUK753R1-40B BUK763R1-40B
3.1 5 100 BUK953R2-40B BUK963R2-40B
55
3.0 10 100 BUK753R0-55C BUK763R0-55C
3.2 5 100 BUK953R2-55C BUK963R2-55C
4.0 10 100 BUK754R0-55B BUK764R0-55B
4.2 5 100 BUK954R2-55B BUK964R2-55B
75
4.0 10 100 - BUK764R0-75C
4.3 10 100 BUK754R3-75C -
6.0 10 100 BUK7506-75B BUK7606-75B
6.0 5 100 BUK9506-75B BUK9606-75B
Types highlighted in red are in development.